## ADDENDUM #1 TO CITY OF KILLEEN CITY MANAGER AGREEMENT

On November 19, 2019, Mr. James Kent Cagle and the City of Killeen entered into an Agreement entitled "City of Killeen City Manager Agreement."

This Addendum to the City Manager Agreement amends and modifies the City Manager Agreement in the following ways:

Amends 3.1 SALARY by increasing annual salary by three percent (3%) in the sum of Two Hundred and Sixteen Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars (\$216,300).

Hundred and Sixteen Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars (\$216,300).				
All other provisions of t	he Agreement remain	in full force	and effect.	
Executed this the	day of	_, 2021		
			Jose L. Segarra	
			Mayor	
			 James Kent Cagle	
			City Manager	